Change in shareholding structure of the Company

The changes in the shareholding structure of the Company arising from the Open Offer
and the issue of Convertible Bonds as at Resumption are set out in the following table for
illustrative purposes only:

Scenario A: Assuming none of the existing Shareholders takes up their respective entitlements
to the Offer Shares under the Open Offer and the Underwriter takes up the Offer Shares in full

Shareholding structure

as at the Latest

Practicable Date

Upon completion of

the Open Offer

Upon completion of the

Open Offer and placing

down by Magnolia

Wealth only

(Note 1)

Upon completion of the

Open Offer, placing

down and full

conversion of

Convertible Bonds by

Magnolia Wealth only

(Note 2)

Upon completion of the

Open Offer, placing

down and full

conversion of

Convertible Bonds by

Mr. Kan and partial

conversion of

Magnolia Wealth

(Notes 2 and 3)

Upon completion of the

Open Offer, placing

down and full

conversion of

Convertible Bonds by

Magnolia Wealth and

Mr. Kan

(Notes 2 and 3)

Shareholders

No. of

existing shares %

No. of

shares %

No. of

shares %

No. of

shares %

No. of

shares %

No. of

shares %

Magnolia Wealth — 0.00% 1,688,000,000 80.00% 1,430,450,000 67.79% 9,830,450,000 93.53% 2,300,000,000 50.22% 9,830,450,000 81.18%

Mr. Kan 152,050,000 36.03% 152,050,000 7.21% 152,050,000 7.21% 152,050,000 1.45% 1,752,050,000 38.26% 1,752,050,000 14.47%

The Cathay Investment

Fund Limited 43,987,500 10.42% 43,987,500 2.08% 43,987,500 2.08% 43,987,500 0.42% 43,987,500 0.96% 43,987,500 0.36%

Public Shareholders 225,962,500 53.55% 225,962,500 10.71% 225,962,500 10.71% 225,962,500 2.15% 225,962,500 4.93% 225,962,500 1.87%

Placees — 0.00% — 0.00% 257,550,000 12.21% 257,550,000 2.45% 257,550,000 5.62% 257,550,000 2.13%

sub-total 269,950,000 63.97% 269,950,000 12.79% 527,500,000 25.00% 527,500,000 5.02% 527,500,000 11.52% 527,500,000 4.36%

Total 422,000,000 100.00% 2,110,000,000 100.00% 2,110,000,000 100.00% 10,510,000,000 100.00% 4,579,550,000 100.00% 12,110,000,000 100.00%

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 66 –

Scenario B: Assuming all of the existing Shareholders (except for Mr. Kan) take up their
respective entitlements to the Offer Shares under the Open Offer

Shareholding structure

as at the Latest

Practicable Date

Upon completion

of the Open Offer

Upon completion of the

Open Offer and partial

conversion of

Convertible Bonds by

Magnolia Wealth only

(Note 2)

Upon completion of the

Open Offer and full

conversion of

Convertible Bonds by

Magnolia Wealth only

(Note 2)

Upon completion of the

Open Offer and full

conversion of

Convertible Bonds by

Mr. Kan and partial

conversion of Magnolia

Wealth (Notes 2 and 3)

Upon completion of the

Open Offer and full

conversion of

Convertible Bonds by

Magnolia Wealth and

Mr. Kan

(Notes 2 and 3)

Shareholders

No. of existing

shares % No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares % No. of shares %

Magnolia Wealth — 0.00% 608,200,000 28.82% 1,510,000,000 50.14% 9,008,200,000 85.71% 3,110,000,000 50.07% 9,008,200,000 74.39%

Mr. Kan 152,050,000 36.03% 152,050,000 7.21% 152,050,000 5.05% 152,050,000 1.45% 1,752,050,000 28.21% 1,752,050,000 14.47%

The Cathay Investment

Fund Limited 43,987,500 10.42% 219,937,500 10.42% 219,937,500 7.30% 219,937,500 2.09% 219,937,500 3.54% 219,937,500 1.82%

Public Shareholders 225,962,500 53.55% 1,129,812,500 53.55% 1,129,812,500 37.51% 1,129,812,500 10.75% 1,129,812,500 18.19% 1,129,812,500 9.33%

sub-total 269,950,000 63.97% 1,349,750,000 63.97% 1,349,750,000 44.82% 1,349,750,000 12.84% 1,349,750,000 21.73% 1,349,750,000 11.15%

Total 422,000,000 100.00% 2,110,000,000 100.00% 3,011,800,000 100.00% 10,510,000,000 100.00% 6,211,800,000 100.00% 12,110,000,000 100.00%

Note 1: Assuming none of the existing Shareholders takes up their respective entitlements to the Offer Shares
under the Open Offer and Magnolia Wealth, as the Underwriter to the Open Offer, takes up the Offer
Shares in full, would together with the connected persons (as defined in the Listing Rules) of the
Company hold more than 75% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the
Offer Shares. In order to attain the Public Float, Magnolia Wealth has entered into the non-binding
memorandums of understanding with two placing agents and the two placing agents have expressed their